



Agreement on Academic Exchange Between

Sastra Angkor Institute, Phnom Penh, Cambodia And European School of law and Governance Kosovo www.eukos.org

European School of law and Governance (EUKOS), International Program and Distance Learning Program (Worldwide) and Sastra Angkor Institute (SAI) are signing this agreement in order to promote academic friendship and academic exchange.

- 1. Authorize the center learning, satellite campuses to Sastra Angkor Institute for both distance learning and credit transfer.
- 2. Both institutions agree to an academic exchange in various area of education and research.
- 3. Both institutions will make an effort to exchange professors, researchers and students, and also exchange research materials and publications.
- 4. Both institutions will take make an effort to promote the exchange but will respect the independence of opinion to their mutual benefits. Specific details on the implementation of particular exchanges noted above and results from the agreement shall be negotiated between the two institutions subject to approval by each institution
- 5. Dual degree student who have fulfilled the EUKOS requirements for bachelor, Master, PhD, or Post Ph.D shall be conferred the degree by EUKOS. All the administrative procedures and financial arrangements shall be authorized through the international program of Eukos administrative partner international consultants.
- 6. The agreement is for a first period of ten years and may be prolonged accordingly.

Agreed:

Sastra Angkor Institute (SAI):

European School of law and Governance

ro Visar Hoxha

EUKOS - KOSOYO

Prof. (Dr.) Kao Kveng Hong

President

Date: March 31st, 2018